

EXHIBIT A  
UTILITY TAX  
2019 Gutter Replacement Project  
May 7, 2019  
10:05 A.M.  
BID TABULATION

\*\*Bid Tab corrected in Red

				Maulding Excavating		John L Lewis		Esker and Walker		Beniach Construction INC		
				P.O Box 363		20648 E 1400th Ave		16782 E 1635th Ave		P.O Box 20		
				Casey IL 62420		Teutopolis IL 62467		Teutopolis IL 62467		Tuscola IL 61953		
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Cashiers Check		Bid Bond		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Concrete Gutter Removal	470 Foot	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$9.60	\$4,512.00	\$11.50	\$5,405.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$14.00	\$6,580.00
2	Concrete Gutter Replacement	490 Foot	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$43.14	\$21,138.60	\$38.50	\$18,865.00	\$ 47.86	\$ 23,451.40	\$57.00	\$27,930.00
3	Concrete Gutter Removal, B.6-36 Special	20 Foot	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$18.65	\$373.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
4	Concrete Gutter Replacement, B.6-36 Special	20 Foot	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$54.60	\$1,092.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal, B6-12	55 Foot	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$13.82	\$760.10	\$11.50	\$632.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$18.00	\$990.00
6	Combination Curb and Gutter Replacement, B6-12	55 Foot	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$45.94	\$2,526.70	\$48.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$57.00	\$3,135.00
7	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,929.00	\$5,929.00
8	Material Testing	1 L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,119.00	\$1,119.00
9	Cleanup	1 L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
TOTAL FOR MAKING ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS				\$39,490.00		\$36,402.40		\$36,832.50		\$ 48,121.40		\$52,303.00